# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gadon Holding b.v.	05/23/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	High Rise Concrete Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3340 Roy Orr Blvd., Suite 211	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5269633

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mwatkins@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Marcella D. Watkins Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcella D. Watkins

Total Attachments: 2

source=2187-00200 Assignment#page1.tif source=2187-00200 Assignment#page2.tif

2263633

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0782 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$15,000.00) cash in hand

paid by HIGHRISE CONCRETE SYSTEMS, INC. and other valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GADON HOLDING B.V., Assignee on U.S.

Patent No. 5,269,633 dated December 14, 1993 entitled TUNNEL SHUTTERING, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, doing business at Maria van

Henegouwenstraat 3, 3401 XB IJsselstein, Netherlands, does hereby ASSIGN, SELL and

CONVEY to said HIGHRISE CONCRETE SYSTEMS, INC., (sometimes hereinafter called

"ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in

and to:

1. Said U.S. Patent No. 5,269,633 dated December 14, 1993 entitled

TUNNEL SHUTTERING;

2. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said patent and like grants,

including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past,

present and future law and statutes;

3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized

infringement of said patent and like protection;

4. All international rights of priority associated with said patent and like

protection;

and we covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will

at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other

acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit

of this Assignment.

148619 01/2187 00200

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0783

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite the authorized signature.

Gadon Holding b.v.

MAY, 23 , 2005

Date

Place: <u>455ELS7E/N</u>

Cornelis van der Gaarden

Managing Director, Gadon Holding b.v.

2